RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RECOMMENDATION OF 
THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER TO AWARD A 
CITYWIDE JANITORIAL SERVICES AND PRODUCTS 
CONTRACT TO VISTA BUILDING MAINTENANCE 
SERVICES PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-828 OF THE 
PROCUREMENT CODE AND RFP 2010.06.04 IN THE 
AMOUNT OF $370,168.92 (THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY 
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIXTY -EIGHT DOLLARS AND 
NINETY-TWO CENTS) PER YEAR FOR AN INITIAL THREE 
(3) YEAR TERM WITH TWO (2) ADDITIONAL ONE (1) 
YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS. 

WHEREAS, On July 2, 2010, the Procurement Division of Finance formally advertised, 
issued and distributed the Janitorial Services and Products Request for Proposal (RFP) 2010.06.04;

[...]

WHEREAS, Vista Building Maintenance is located in Miami-Dade County they are given 
preference and are therefore recommended to be awarded the Citywide Janitorial Services and Products 
contract pursuant to Section 2-828 of the Procurement Code and RFP 2010.06.04 in the amount of 
$370,168.92 (three hundred seventy thousand one hundred sixty-eight dollars and ninety-two cents) per 
year for an initial three (3) year term with two (2) additional one (1) year renewal options; and 

WHEREAS, Section 2-650 of the Procurement Code authorizes the City Manager to delegate 
authority to the Chief Procurement Officer to administer and make recommendations on City contracts;